#### MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE ("Mortgage"), dated December 18, 1989, is from AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO (the "Trustee"), not personally but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated June 5, 1978, and known as Trust No. 43140 (the "Trust") (hereinafter referred to as the "Borrower") to LASALLE BANK LAKE VIEW (the "Lender"), an Illinois banking corporation, 3201 North Ashland Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60657:

Lender is the owner and holder of a note (the "Note") of even date herewith, at interest and payable as stated therein and which matures January 1, 1995 (subject to a five [5] year extension of maturity at the makers' option), evidencing the indebtedness of the Borrower and others to the Lender under a loan (the "Loan") in the principal amount of NINE HUNDRED FORTY FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 (\$945,000.00) DOLLARS.

To secure the due and timely payment, performance and observance of the indebtedness, covenants and agreements due or in favor of Lender under this Mortgage, the Note and, as hereinafter defined, the "Other Liabilities" and the "Loan Documents", together with any amendments, modifications, extensions, recowals or replacements thereof, and based upon good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which the Borrower hereby acknowledges,

BORROWER HEREBY MORTGAGES CAND CONVEYS to Lender the realty which is legally described in attached Exhibit A (the "real estate"), together with the following described property, and all of the Borrower's right, title and interest therein now or nereafter acquired, all of which is collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Mortgaged Premises": (a) all buildings and improvements, and all mararials for the construction or repair thereof, now or hereafter erected or located on the real estate; (b) all easements, rights-of-way and rights used in connection therewith or with a means of access thereto and all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto; (c) all rents, issues, proceeds and profits thereof, with full and complete authority and right in Lender in case of default of this Mortgage to demand, collect, receive and receipt for same; (d) all fixtures of any kind, now or hereafter located in or upon the real estate; and (e) all furniture, equipment and other personalty (excluding inventory goods) customarily located on, in or ipon the real estate, including, but not limited to, partitions, security devices, carpeting, rugs, lighting fixtures, heating and cooling equipment, sprinkler systems, appliances and machinery, used or useful in the operation of the real estate or any business conducted thereon, and all additions, accessions, substitutions, replacements and proceeds thereto or therefrom, all of which is collectively referred to hereinafter as "Personalty" and, notwithstanding such reference, each of which is hereby deemed to constitute a fixture. As to any part or portion of the Mortgaged Premises which does not form a part and parcel of the real estate, or does not constitute a "fixture" as such term is defined by the Illinois Uniform Commercial Code ("UCC"), this Mortgage is hereby deemed to also be a UCC "security agreement", with Lender as the "secured party" hereunder.

The real estate is commonly known as 707-17 West Wellington Avenue/2951-59 North Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois.

lejo, dz val.

64500000

mont an least 180 althouse fraced library of the second library of the control of

careto mente e por ignecario de careto el como en forma de la composition del la composition del la composition de la co

The Top Provide the provided top, the provided of the control of the provided to the provided

on duidw vilous and reband to Commit the Committee the following the fell additions of an additional and a supply of the first and the committee of the following the first and the following the first and the firs ne nothe to the plantage and security Its important Therefore the line is ng sikabunangna, bili ant disinggo geomen (Erick car as becaped to be the Agiwalend acidental of it is a cidal to be a sidal to be a cidal to be a and the manufact recently the fifther will be thanks holt sqipare has everyen , and Sar negs as hi berasof the Hebbet he with the commence and the first teamer sec when there will recommend by a terminative And the control of the September 3000 -geomes (about these the pro-, recovered Superior Control Tip temperature of the state of the section of the section of the section of the Benjamin Bolinson green the figures with the properties of the When you had been only we much out the last the control of Harri 1988 a da oaste ad paraoar valorar do apartido de la coloción de la coloción de la coloción de la coloció Harri 1988 a da oaste ad paraoar valorar de la coloción de la coloción de la coloción de la coloción de la coloción

Andrews noticed that there is the contract of the property of the contract of

### UNOFFICIAL COPY 1 evit. C-2

BORROWER REPRESENTS TO AND COVENANTS AND AGREES WITH THE LENDER AS FOLLOWS:

#### 1. Payment and Performance.

All indebtedness, covenants and agreements due or in favor of Lender under this Mortgage, the Note, the Loan Documents and the Other Liabilities, shall be duly and timely paid, performed and observed.

#### 2. Title to the Mortgaged Premises.

The Borrower is the holder of a fee simple title to the Mortgaged Premises free and clear of all liens, encumbrances, and other adverse title or survey matters, other than the "Permitted Encumbrances" as hereinafter defined, and has legal power and authority to mortgage and convey the Mortgaged Premises, and this Mortgage creates, except as to Permitted Encumbrances, a first lien on the Mortgaged Premises.

### 3. Taxes and other Impositions..

The Borrower will timely pay all general and special taxes, assessments and any other charges levied on, or assessed, placed or made against, the Mortgaged Premises or on account of the use or operation thereof (collectively referred to herein as the "Impositions") and, in default thereof, the Lender may, at its option, pay the same. Any sums paid by Lender on account or Impositions shall constitute additional indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, shall bear interest from the date of payment at the default rate described in Paragraph 14 below ("Default Rate") and shall become immediately due and owing to the Lender. Within thirty (30) days after the last day for payment of each Imposition without penalty, Borrower shall deliver to Lender evidence satisfactory to Lender that such Imposition has been paid.

#### 4. Maintenance of Mortgaged Premises; Changes and Alterations.

- A. The Borrower shall operate and maintain the Mortgaged Premises as required by law and in good repair, working order and condition, and make as and when necessary all repairs, renewals, and replacements, structural and non-structural, exterior and interior, ordinary and extraordinary. The Borrower shall not cause, permit or suffer an impairment or diminishment of the value of, or the commission of waste in or about, the Mortgaged Premises. Borrower shall not remove or demolish, or alter or change the structural character of, any improvement now or harvafter on the Mortgaged Premises without the prior written consent of the Lender, except as provided in subparagraphs 4B and 4C below.
- B. The Borrower may, in its reasonable discretion and without the prior written consent of the Lender, at any time and from time to time, make reasonable non-structural changes or alterations in or to the Mortgaged Premises, provided the same are suitable thereto and do not impair or diminish the value thereof; any additions, structural changes or alterations thereto shall require such consent, which Lender shall not unto reasonably withhold.

na sendanti sinte preva sersita e gea senta lano con les electricis academia de ser electricis de la company de la

#### Laby to the transfer of the section of the section

sekundi in konstinci eda eda argerarentu urun etakon direktaran etakon kardan berdaren kinder. Galen errika direktingi pelandikan kandan bilanda bilandaren errektaria bilandaren bilandaren bilandaren biland Bilandaren errika bilandaren biland

#### Broke in the contract with the contract of

មិន ស្ត្រាប្រជាធាលី (ស្ត្រី) ស្ត្រី (ស្ត្រី) (ស្ត្រី (ស្ត្រី) (ស្ត្រី) (ស្ត្រី) (ស្ត្រី (ស្ត្រី) (ស្ត្រី) (ស្ត្រី (ស្ត្រី (ស្ត្រី) (ស្ត្រី (ស្ត្រី) (ស្ត្រី (ស្ត្រី (ស្ត្រី) (ស្ត្រី (ស

#### oughdalange bakadaalaalaa

-accepted, assert daireige ber famou op i a ops toest. It is to set toeft toeft out officer on beauty, the set of the control of the control

### Tabba lan 4% introduction ( ) this near the land of the control of

នុកសន់តាស់ក្រុម ប្រសាធន៍ជាក់ កំណាប់ ប្រជាជាតិ នេះ ប្រជាជាតិ ប្រជាជាកិច្ចប្រជាជាតិ ប្រជាជាតិ ប្រជាជាកិច្ចប្បាជិតិ ប្រជាជាកិច្ចប្រជាជាកិច្ចប្រជាជាកិច្ចប្រជាជាកិច្ចប្រជាជាកិច្ចប្រជាជាកិច្ចប្រជាជាកិច្ចប្រជាជាកិច្ចប្រជាជាកិច្ចប្រជាជាកិច្ចប្រជាជាកិច្ចប្រជាជាកិច្ចប្រជាជាកិច្ចប្រជាជាកិច្ចប្រជាជាកិច្ចប្រជាជាកិច្ចប្រជាជាកិច្ចប្រជាជាកិច្ចប្រជាជាកិចប្រជាជាកិចប្រជាជាកិច្ចប្រជាជាកិច្ចប្រជាជាកិចប្រជាជាកិចប្រជាជាកិចប្រជាជាកិចប្រជាជាកិចប្រា

ens drengtvende rod fiziende dieterote in ter voor die en in 1970 ein 1980. De verde en 1980 ein 1980 ein 1980 De verde sett die tel de verde rotere die de verde en 1980 ein de verde ein dieterote en 1980 ein 1

.

### UNOFFICIAL COPY levit.c-2

The Borrower may, from time to time, in its discretion and without the prior written consent of the Lender, remove and dispose of any of the aforesaid "Personalty" (with the right to retain any proceeds resulting therefrom) which, in the reasonable judgment of the Borrower, becomes inefficient, obsolete, wornout, unfit for use or no longer useful in the operation of the Mortgaged Premises or the business conducted thereon, provided that Borrower promptly replaces such Personalty and that title to such replacements is held by Borrower and free and clear of all liens and encumbrances.

#### 5. Insurance.

The Borrower shall maintain or cause to be maintained, and shall timely pay all premiums (hereinafter, "insurance premiums"), for the following insurance coverages, with respect to the Mortgaged Premises, under. In and with such amounts, forms, terms, and companies as are reasonably reculred or approved by Lender from time to time:

As used herein, the term "full insurable value" means actual replacement cost (exclusive of costs of excavation, foundation and footings) without deduction for physical depreciation;

- (i) Casualty Insurance against loss of or damage to the Mortgaged Premises by fire and such other risks as are customarily insured against in the area in which the Mortgaged Premises are located, and including but not limited to ricks insured against under extended coverage policies with "all risks" and "difference in conditions" endorsements, in each case in amounts at all times sufficient to prevent the Lender from becoming a co-insurer under the terrs of the applicable policies but, in any event, in amounts not less than the greater of (a) the principal balance remaining outstanding from time to time of the indebtedness secured hereby, or (b) one hundred percent (100%) of the full insurable value of the Mortgaged Premises, as determined from time to time;
- (ii) Comprehensive Public Liability insurance against any and all claims (and the costs and expenses of defending the same) for personal injury, death and property damage occurring uron or in or about the Mortgaged Premises, or resulting from any activity thereat; in any event, the single limit of such insurance shall be in an amount of not less than \$1,000,000.00;
- (iii) Rental or business interruption insurance in amounts sufficient to pay, for a one (1) year period, all amounts required to be paid pursuant to the Note and this Mortgage;
- (iv) Flood insurance, as and when available, if the area of the Mortgaged Premises has been designated as a special flood hazard area by the Federal Insurance Administration or successor agency; and
- (v) Such other insurance as from time to time may be reasonably required by the Lender, and, in any event, if and when any construction work for any part of the Mortgaged Premises commences, coverages for Builder's Risk, Worker's Compensation and Contractual Liability.

Hadring to a control of the structure of

#### (सार्वे अस्ति का प्रतिकृति

to the particular of the control of

imassa mamera tenistra elimenteni alla como elimenteni elementente elementente elementente elementente elemente Orio mola alternatione la compania de la compania como elementente elementente elementente elementente elemente Compania de la compa

Horold and an appear was to take the control of the

into yet denisent come to digrafico di objecto de los dividentes de la come esta per la come de la

### UNOFFICIAL COPY levit.C-2

- The Borrower may effect for its own account any insurance not required under the provisions of subparagraph 5A above, but any insurance effected by the Borrower on the Mortgaged Premises, whether or not required under this Mortgage, shall be for the benefit of the Lender and the Borrower, as their interests may appear, and shall be subject to the provisions of this Mortgage.
- If the Borrower shall fail to keep the Mortgaged Premises insured in accordance with the requirements of this Paragraph 5, the Lender shall have the right, at its option and in addition to any other remedies available to it under this Mortgage, to provide for such insurance and pay the premiums thereof, and any amounts paid thereof by the Lender shall constitute additional indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, shall bear interest at the Default Rate and shall immediately be due and owing to the Lender
- All policies of such insurance shall include a provision requiring that the coverage evidenced thereby shall not become terminated (whether because of cancellation, expiration of stated term, failure to renew, or otherwise) or materially modified without thirty (30) days prior written notice to the Lender. None of such insurance may be provided for under any "blanket policy" carried by the Borrower, unless Lender is furnished with satisfactory proof that such policy complies in all respects with the provisions of this Paragraph, and that the coverage provided thereunder shall not be reduced or diminished by the use thereof and is at least equal to the coverage which would be provided under a separate policy covering only the Mortgaged Premises.
- The Borrower shall deliver to the Lender the originals (or certified copies with a "material change" andorsement) of all insurance policies, or certificates of coverage under blanket policies, including renewal or replacement policies and, in the case of insurance about to expire, shall deliver renewal or replacement policies or certificates as to the insurance thereof, or certificates in case of blanket policies, not less than thirty (30) days prior to their respective dates of expiration.
- On all insurance policies of the character described in clauses (i), (iii) and (iv) of subparagraph 5A above, Lender shall be named as the mortgagee in a standard mortgage clause, and as an additional payee where appropriate, and such insurance shall be for the benefit of the Borrower and the Lender as their interests may appear. Any loss or damage ("loss") to the Mortgaged Premises not exceeding Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000.00) may be adjusted by the Borrower alone; any loss which exceeds that amount shall be adjusted by both Borrower and Lender; in any event, the insurance proceeds for all losses shall be paid to Lender alone, and not to Borrower and Lender jointly. All such insurance proceeds shall be applied in accordance with Paragraph 6 below, and any amounts not so applied shall be paid to the Borrower.
- On all insurance policies of the character described in clause subparagraph 5A above, Lender shall be named as an additional insured thereunder.

und Bombusus vas an unumb 1600 km is et les in y an describing in la company of the company of t

- in a least a star of the posterior of a final and the interval of the control of the contro

For motivity of a Sixting field on the form the control of it.

For element element for the allow the bold from the interpretation of the control of the con

wager and discripting out as the first own on the second of the second o

Action of the second production of the control of the control of the second of the second of the control of the

in the control of the

### UNOFFICIAL COPY levit.c-2

#### 6. Damage or Destruction.

- A. In case of any damage to or destruction of the Mortgaged Premises or any part thereof from any cause whatsoever, other than a "Taking" as defined and provided for in Paragraph 10 below, the Borrower shall promptly give written notice thereof to the Lender. Subject to the provisions of subparagraph 6D below, Borrower shall cause the Mortgaged Premises to be restored, repaired, replaced or rebuilt to substantially the same value, condition and character as existed immediately prior to such damage or destruction or with such changes, alterations and additions as may be made at the Borrower's election pursuant to Paragraph 4 above. Such restoration, repair, replacement or rebuilding (hereinafter, collectively, "Restoration"), shall be commenced promptly and completed with diligence by the Borrower, subject only to delays beyond its control.
- B. Subject to subparagraph 6E below, all net insurance proceeds received by the Lender pursuant to Paragraph 5 above shall be made available to the Borrower for the Restoration. If at any time the net insurance proceeds which are payable to the Borrower in accordance with the terms of this Mcrtgage shall be insufficient to pay the entire cost of the Restoration, the Borrower shall pay the deficiency. In such an event, Borrower shall make all payments from its own funds to the contractor making such Restoration until the amount of said deficiency has been satisfied; thereafter, Lender shall make subsequent payments from the insurance proceeds to Borrower or to the contractor, whichever is appropriate. All payments hereunder shall be made only upon a certification of a supervising architect appointed by the Borrower and satisfactory to the Lender that payments, to the extert approved by such supervising architect, are due to such contractor for the Restoration, that the Mortgaged Premises are free of all liens of record for work, labor or materials, and that the work conforms to the legal requirements therefor.
- C. Upon completion of the Restoracion, the excess net insurance proceeds, if any, shall be paid to the Borrower.
- D. Borrower shall have the option in case of damage or destruction to all, or substantially all, of the Mortgaged Premises, to prepay the remaining balance of the Note together with accrued interest thereon with the same prepayment premium, if any, as provided in the Note. In such an event, any insurance proceeds received and held by Lender pursuant to Paragraph 5 above, shall be applied by Lender to the portion of the remaining balance due hereunder. To exercise this option pursuant give written notice to Lender of its intent to do so within thirty (30) days of any such damage or destruction.
- E. If any "Event of Default", as hereinafter defined, then exists, any insurance proceeds received by Lender or to which it is entitled may be retained by Lender and, at its option, applied in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby. Any amount remaining following such application shall be paid to Borrower.
- F. In any event, the Borrower shall continue to pay the principal and interest on the Note notwithstanding any damage, loss or casualty.

## TOP TOP GO

### UNOFFICIAL COPY

Homeway began and odd for addate starte to the entropy of the entropy year of the start and property of the started of the started of the entropy of the started of the started of the entropy of the ent

Discovery was seen to be fire to be a fire t

entre de la composition della composition della

nolograndos no secure in the company of the control of the control

ុំស្ថានជាតិ កាមស៊ីរ (Komite) ក្នុងលើមិននៅខ្លាំង៩ ១៩១ ប្រៀបប្រើបៀប មិន ប្រទេសថា (ខ្លួន ១៦ ១៦ ២ សូសមា ម៉ែននៃជាស្ថា សរៀបស្រាន់សាំសុំ សុខ ១៤ ១៩២៣១ ខ្លួន ស្លាប់ ១៩១ ១៩២១១១១ ១៩២៣១ ស្ថានសម្បារ «ស្តីសុស្តី ប៉ុន្តែ ជាសម្បារស្រែន ប្រឹក្សាស្រែង ប្រែសាស្រ្ត ១០០ ១៦ ខ្លួន ១៩២៣១ ស្ថានសម្រេច ១៩ ក្នុងស្នើទៀត ស្រែង ស្ថានសុវិទ្ធិ ស្ថារស់សេស្ស រាជនសមាន សូស្តី ( ) ប្រែសាសរិស្តី ១៩ ស្ថិនសុខ ១៩ សិនសុ ៤០១៩

isgicalag self yng og fundimse lines tewestri odd treens ysa na legislad To lydispied yn eeni lopemeb yns britassattista mae'i oad al danserej bas

### UNOFFICIAL COPY 4 levit.c-2

#### 7. Indemnification.

The Borrower will protect, indemnify, defend and hold harmless the Lender from and against all liabilities, obligations, claims, damages, penalties, causes of action, costs and expenses (including, without limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees and expenses) imposed upon or incurred by or asserted against the Lender, as a result of (a) ownership of the Mortgaged Premises or any interest therein or receipt of any rent or other sum therefrom, (b) any accident, injury to or death of persons or loss of or damage to property occurring in, on or about the Mortgaged Premises or any part thereof or on adjoining sidewalks, curbs, vaults, vault space, adjacent parking areas or streets or ways ("adjacent areas"), (c) any use, non-use or condition of the Mortgaged Premises or any part thereof or said adjacent areas, (d) any failure on the part of the Borrower to perform or comply with any of the terms of this Mortgage, or (e) the performance of any labor or services or the furnishing of any materials or other property with respect to the Mortgaged Premises or any part thereof. Any amounts payable to the Lender under this Paragraph which are not paid within fifteen (15) days after written demand therefore by the Lender shall bear interest at the Default Rate from the date of such demand, and shall constitute additional indebtedness secured by this Mortgage. The obligations of the Borrower under this Paragraph shall survive any release, satisfaction, termination or extinguishment of this Mortgage and/or the lien nergof, and notwithstanding the "defeasance" provisions of Paragraph 20 below.

#### 8. Prohibited Transfer or Financing.

Borrower shall not, without the prior written consent of the Lender and whether voluntarily or by operation of law (except when resulting from the death of any interested party), cause, attempt or agree to cause, suffer or permit any of the following (hereinafter, a "Prohibited Transfer") to occur with respect to all or any portion of (a) the Mortgaged Premises or the rents, issues or profits thereof, (b) the legal or equitable title thereto, (c) the beneficial interest under the aforesaid Trust Agreement, and (d) the interest of each general partner of any partnership, and of each shareholder of any business corporation, which holds any portion of said beneficial interest: a sale, installment sale, conveyance, assignment, collateral assignment, mortgage, pledge, hypothecation or other transfer or encumbrance, and including a lease, or similar transaction, the terms of which are substantially equivalent to a sale subject to the Mortgage.

### 9. Priority of Lender's Lien; After-Acquired property.

A. This Mortgage is and will be maintained as a valid first mortgage on the Mortgaged Premises. The Borrower will not directly or indirectly create or suffer or permit to stand against the Mortgaged Premises or any portion thereof, or against the rents, issues and profits thereof, any lien, security interest, encumbrance or charge superior to, or on a parity with, the lien of this Mortgage; provided, however, that nothing herein contained shall require the Borrower to pay any Impositions prior to the last day on which the same shall become due and payable without penalty, or prevent the Borrower from contesting the validity of any Impositions in accordance with the provisions of Paragraph 23 below.

S-Signations

Later of the second second

The parameters of the contract of the contract

### jednik pri jedan jej metadidosi — 8

tentement reder to incorrect analytics mades, and to the control of the control of the control of the first of an object the control of the c

### undrogram Alexandra (1904), continue de la continue

History of All Allian Book book belongs to be a like to be a like of the control of the control

### UNOFFICIAL COPY levit.c-2

- B. Subject to the rights granted as to "Permitted Contests" under Paragraph 23 below, the Borrower will keep and maintain the Mortgaged Premises free from all liens for monies due and payable to persons supplying labor or services for and providing materials used in the construction, modification, repair or replacement of the Mortgaged Premises. If any such liens shall be filed against the Mortgaged Premises, the Borrower shall cause the same to be discharged of record promptly after the Borrower has notice thereof, or at its option, may contest the same pursuant to the procedures under Paragraph 23 below.
- C. In no event shall Borrower do, or permit to be done, or omit to do, or permit the omission of, any act or thing, the doing of which, or omission to do which, would impair the security of this Mortgage. The Borrower shall not initiate, join in or consent to any change in any private restrictive covenant, zoning ordinance or other public or private restriction or agreement materially changing the uses which may be made of the Mortgaged Premises or any part thereof without the express written consent of the londer.
- D. All property of every kind acquired by the Borrower after the date hereof which, by the terms hereof, is required or intended to be subjected to the lier of this Mortgage shall, immediately upon the acquisition thereby by borrower and without any further mortgage, conveyance, assignment or transfer, become subject to the lien and security of this Mortgage. Nevertheless, Borrower will do such further acts and execute, acknowledge and deliver such further conveyances, mortgages, security agreements, financing statements and assurances as Lender shall require for accomplishing the purpose of this Mortgage.
- E. If any action or proceeding shall be threatened or instituted to recover possession of the Mortgaged Premises or any part thereof or to accomplish any other purpose which would naterially affect this Mortgage or the Mortgaged Premises, including a "Taking" as defined in Paragraph 10 below, Borrower will immediately upon receipt thereof deliver to Lender true copies of all notices, process, pleadings and papers of any kind received by Borrower with respect to such action or proceeding.

#### 10. Condemnation.

- A. The term "Taking" as used herein shall mean a Taking of all or part of the Mortgaged Premises under the power of condemnation or eminent domain. Lender may, at its option, appear in any proceeding or action for such Taking. Borrower shall not adjust or compromise any claim for award or other proceeds of a Taking without first giving at least thirty (30) days' prior written notice to Lender of the proposed basis thereof and without first receiving the written consent thereto of Lender. Any such award or other proceeds, after allowance for expenses incurred in connection therewith, are hereinafter referred to as "Condemnation Proceeds".
- B. In the event of a Taking of all (or substantially all, hereinafter, "all") of the Mortgaged Premises, or a Taking of less than all of the Mortgaged Premises if the same are not susceptible to restoration, the Condemnation Proceeds shall be paid to Lender and applied, at its option, to payment of the mortgage indebtedness, in which event no prepayment premium shall be due.

### SOUND FICIAL COPY

Totale Tatelognes less limeste est au terrer en l'ére a le le l'entre le l'ére le l'ére le l'ére le l'ére de l'ére de l'ére de l'ére le l'ére le l'ére l'ére le l'ére le l'ére l'

is trong to provide as all depressive controls of the control of the second of the control of th

edis oregin opposed vid yr bradupak meda yr ellektion. I is ledden og en en kommunika opposed og en en kommunika opposed og en kommu

30130g0

# 89619640

### UNOFFICIAL COPY levit.c-2

- Subject to subparagraph 10D below, in the event of a Taking of less than all of the Mortgaged Premises which leaves the same susceptible and suitable to restoration, the Condemnation Proceeds shall be applied as follows: if the Condemnation Proceeds shall amount to Twenty Thousand (\$20,000.00) Dollars or less, such amount shall be paid to and applied by Borrower to the repair or restoration, to the extent practicable, for any resulting damage to the Mortgaged Premises; if the Condemnation Proceeds shall amount to more than Twenty Thousand (\$20,000.00) Dollars, such amount shall be paid to Lender in escrow, and shall be applied to reimburse the Borrower for such repair or restoration in conformity with and subject to the conditions specified in Paragraph 6 above relating to damage or destruction. In either of the foregoing events, Borrower shall, whether cannot the Condemnation Proceeds applicable thereto shall be sufficient for the purpose, promptly repair or restore the Mortgaged Premises as nearly as practicable to substantially the same value, condition and character as existed immediately prior to the Taking, with such changes and alterations as may be made at Borrower's election in conformity with and subject to Paragraph 4 above and as may be required by such Taking.
- D. If any Event of Default then exists or shall occur, any Condemnation Proceeds in the nards of Lender or to which Lender is entitled may be retained by Lender and, at its option, applied in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby. In amount remaining following such application shall be paid to Borrowec.

#### 11, Right to Inspect.

Lender, its agents and representatives, may at reasonable times, and upon reasonable notice to Borrower, make such inspections of the Mortgaged Premises as Lender may reasonably deam necessary or desirable.

#### 12. Books and Records; Financial Statements.

The Borrower shall at all times cause to be kept and maintained, books of record and account and the data in support thereof (collectively, the "books"), relating to the Mortgaged Premises and the use and operation thereof, which books shall at all reasonable times be open to the inspection of Lender or its designee. The books shall contain full, true and correct entries made in accordance with generally aucerted accounting principles.

The Borrower shall cause to be prepared and delivered to lender, all in reasonable detail and certified by an appropriate accounting officer as being complete and correct, (a) annual operating statements for the Mortgaged Premises and personal financial statements of any guarantor of the Note and each beneficiary under the aforesaid Trust Agreement, within sixty (60) days after the end of each calendar year, and (b) annual leasing status reports for the Mortgaged Premises within 30 days after the end of each calendar year.

#### 13. Taxes on Mortgage or Note.

In the event of the passage of any law which, for the purposes of taxation, deducts from the value of the Mortgaged Premises any lien

The particles are annexed as a property of the property of the

to the end of the end of the control of the control of the control of the order of the end of the end of the control of the co

#### , with the first fill of the first fill of

ដែលស្នា **រួមស្រាប់ថា ស្លាប់ស្រាប់ស្រួយ ដែលស្រាប់** ក្រុមប្រទេស ប្រែក្រុមប្រទេស គ្រង់ប្រទេស ស្រាប់ សម្រេចប្រែក្រុ មិនប្រសាស **មិលថា កុលា មូលស្លាប់បញ្ជាប់** ស្រឹមសមា លាក់ស្រែ ប្រធានបង្គាល់ ប្រធានប្រធានប្រធានប្រធានប្រធានប្រធានប្រធានប្រ ក្រុមប្រសាស ស្រែកស្រែកស្ថាន ស្ពេសសមាសាយាយ ស្រែស្រែក ប្រធានសេក ប្រធានប្រធានប្រធានប្រធានប្រធានប្រធានប្រធានប្រធានប

### entententententen in der entententen er en e

imentalities but their added to expense out of the common of the common

The training of the equipment of the content of the

### Legardy to special and account to

ia ku ku serenti or tuk pakeega ol aay teb which, fas the paroosak id teknilaa anlaat iibs tikk olluk aa aa baargagad Proofeen khe pang lien thereon and which, in turn, imposes a tax, whether directly or indirectly, on this Mortgage or on the Note, Borrower shall immediately pay same when due; but if Borrower is prohibited by law from paying, or reimbursing Lender for the payment of, such tax, then, at the option of Lender and upon sixty (60) days notice thereof, such event shall be treated as if it were an additional "Event of Default" under Paragraph 14 below, except that no prepayment premium shall be due nor shall the maturity of the Other Liabilities be accelerated by reason thereof.

#### 14. Events of Default; Acceleration.

- A. Each of the following events shall be deemed an "Event of Default" hereunder, and the term "notice thereof" shall mean a written notice of the occurrence of a default, given by Lender to Borrower:
- (1) A default in the payment, when the same or any part thereof becomes due and payable, (a) of any amount, including principal or interest installments, due under or required to be paid by the Note, which default remains uncured for the applicable time period, if any, provided for therein, or (b) of any other amount due under this Mortgage, which default remains uncured for a period of fifteen (15) days after notice thereof; or
- (2) Subject to the rights granted under Paragraph 23 below, a default in the payment of any Imposition when the same becomes due and payable, which default remains uncured for a period of fifteen (15) days after notice thereof; or
- assignment for the benefit of creditors, or its statement in writing or by public announcement of its inability to pay its debts as they become due, or the filing of a petition in bankruptcy, or its adjudication as a bankrupt or insolvent, or the filing of a petition seeking any reorganization, arrangement, composition, readjustment liquidation, dissolution or similar relief under any present or future statute, law or regulation, or its filing of an answer admitting or not contesting the material allegations of a petition against it in any such proceeding, or its seeking of or consent to or acquiescence in the appointment of any trustee, receiver or liquidator of Borrower or any material portion of its assets; provided that, as to any of the foregoing acts which occurs without its consent or acquiescence, Borrower shall be allowed a period of thirty (30) days thereafter within which to have the same dismissed, vacated or set aside, as the case may be; or
- (4) The occurrence of a Prohibited Transfer under Paragraph 8 above; or
- (5) Any representation or warranty made by Borrower in this Mortgage, in any of the Loan Documents, or in any other instrument, agreement or written statement with respect to the Loan and furnished to the Lender along with or prior to this Mortgage, shall prove to have been false or incorrect in any material respect on or as of the date when made and such falsity or incorrectness shall materially affect the security of this Mortgage; or
- (6) Any other event which, as defined therein, is an "Event of Default" under the Note; or

Agricultura de el comita contrato que en encon a visa el el colo el como el colo el como el colo el co ាស់ក្រុម និងស្ថិត្តិ និងស្ថិត្តិ ប្រជាពី និងស្ថិត្តិ ប្រជាពី បានសម្រេច ប្រើការប្រជាពី ប្រជាពី ប្រជាពី បានប្រើក ក្រុម ស្រុក ស សមានសម្រេច ស្រុក ស្រ ស្រុក ស្រ ស្រុក សស្រុក ស្រុក សស្រុក សស្រុក ស្រុក ស្ . Proposition in propose and the college control of the first feature in the College College College College Co

### 独独的 1860年,特别知识。 电对路线

est do carrellan personal de company de la company de la despessa de la despensa de la company de la theway soft of matheway to the contribution to the con-

🥟 📶 សារសេដ្ឋាទីវិទ្ធ សាសាសា 🛴 ។ 🖓 ក្រុមការអង់សេរ 🔞 🥂 🖼 ជាការការ 🐠 Levelouth drops you -usual no Legitor Br. Brenning

with a swater to require the book of the best respectively and the season of the week of the water of the water book and because the book of the water book and because the book of the water of the water book of sychological maggille la boursque des les mentes elles et chi elles et chien elles elles et chien elles elles elles et chien elles e Care Contract Care State of Bringer

eyaquina sab anerga,
syah ((i)) rasalili do bara.

Isranep to chawequi danings on it is continued to it is
a pati her all on to take the to all of the arms of the a
emound yads an exception at a reception at the arms of the a
exagency pat patition of the arms of the arm The following process the well government of the fill on the same of the

o digital and the contract of 0.4 (6) (6)

ក្នុងក្នុង ស្នាស់ មន្ត្រី ក្រុមក្នុងស្នើ មួន ស្នាស់ ប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្ ឯកសម្រេចប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជ ឯសាសស្នើ មួយប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប្រជាពលប no realist report press of messay files to report the last of relief to the contract of rious taks lander reach within each factor of the freeze of the following the forest transfer of the ender one aids in gairmass edi capito yitar sono chale consportated to satetal त्रा । इन्युक्तपुर्व प्रमुख

the man echem event which, as defined charaing the and thyenter no telos edd rabas ti naft

### UNOFFICIAL COPYlevit.C-2

- (7) Any other event which constitutes a default in the performance or observance of any covenant or agreement of this Mortgage and which remains uncured for a period of thirty (30) days after notice thereof.
- B. Upon any Event of Default, and without notice and at the option of the Lender, the unpaid principal and accrued interest under the Note, and a sum equal to the then applicable prepayment premium thereunder, and all other sums due thereunder or hereunder or secured hereby, including amounts payable under the Loan Documents and the Other Liabilities, shall become immediately due and payable in full and, until paid, shall bear interest at a per annum rate equal to the then applicable post-maturity rate of the Note (herein, the "Default Rate"), except that, as to any portion of the Other Liabilities which is evidenced by an instrument which expressly provides for a different post-maturity rate, said portion shall bear interest at such rate rather than the Default Rate. Whether or not Lender invokes the foregoing right of acceleration, all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees incurred by or on behalf of Lender with respect to any Event of Default shall be immediately due and payable by Borrower, with interest at the Default Rate, and are secured hereby.
- C. After any Event of Default and without further notice, Lender may institute, or cause to be instituted, any proceedings or legal actions, including foreclosure proceedings, for the realization or enforcement of its rights under this Mortgage, the Note and the Loan Documents.
  - 15. Rights, Powers and Remedies of Lender.
- A. If an Event of Default shall occur, Lender may, at any time, at its election and to the extent permitted by law, and upon written notification to Borrower:
- (1) Advertise the Mortgaged Premises or any part thereof for sale and thereafter sell, assign, transfer and deliver the whole or from time to time any part, of the Mortgaged Premises, or any interest in any part thereof, at any private sale or at public auction, with or without demand upon Borrower, for cash, on credit or in exchange for other property, for immediate or future delivery, and for such price and on such other terms as Lender may, in its reasonable discretion, deem appropriate or as may be required by law. The exercise of this power of sale by Lender shall be in accordance with the provisions of any statute of the State of Illinois now or hereafter in effect which authorizes the enforcement of a mortgage by power of sale, or any statute expressly amending the foregoing;
- (2) Enter upon and take possession of the Mortgaged Precises or any part thereof by force, summary proceedings, ejectment or otherwise, and may remove Borrower and all other persons and any and all property therefrom, and may hold, operate, manage, and lease the same and receive all earnings, income, rents, issues, and proceeds accruing with respect thereto. Lender shall be under no liability for or by reason of such entry, taking of possession, removal, holding, operation or management, except that any amounts so received shall be applied as hereinafter provided in this Paragraph; and

eterencommençares esta est parameteix a apostrirer a sulda como a como a como (f); il como de esta per sulda como de c

poláro esta de bes productos devidades has estuditos de la los estudios de la secular de la como esta de la co Ladar conformistra de careta actuar non en los estudios de los estas estas estas estas estas estas estas estas a supplied to the tree outs the many personal and the particles of the control of the second of the control of the second of the control of t ge About 1918 (veter ed l'autobée du mode nous l'objects). Il forte quest d'éthouset autobée de l'object viron des la commune de la commune de l'object de la commune de Marche d'Esta de la commune de la commune de l'object de la commune de la commune de la commune de la commune Marche de la commune de la manu (teme integral man chee ilim of elements of the company of th

getend (entrol rearror directive the sound of the sound process of the sound of the

#### 医多种性神经病 医医多性电影 医腹腔 医皮肤 医性性性 医多克氏氏管 医二甲基

**ុស្តាស់ក**្រុសសារ៉ា មានកា ខ្លួន បែកការរស់ មួរនៃសាកាសមា ការបារប្រ

MAR TO PORÍBERO RESIDENCIA DE CONTRETE CONTRETE A CONTRETE DE CONT paramagangan na malikaraga ingélaludi baranan padahara ing bapanat na baranat, -wag relienteres as heligg, of these bartebes to a vaper van tipe agence then changed it picks at facily

### UNOFFICIAL COPYLevit.C-2

- (3) Make application for the appointment of a receiver for the Mortgaged Premises, whether such receivership be incident to a proposed sale of the Mortgaged Premises or otherwise, and Borrower hereby consents to the appointment of such receiver and agrees not to oppose any such appointment. Further Borrower agrees that, at Lender's option, Lender shall be appointed the receiver of the Mortgaged Premises, or a "mortgage in possession" in accordance with the Illinois Code of Civil Procedure.
- B. In the event the right to accelerate the indebtedness secured hereby or to foreclose the Mortgage has accrued to Lender, whether the entire indebtedness has then been accelerated or whether foreclosure proceedings have been commenced, Lender may, without order of Court, notice to or demand upon Borrower, take possession of the Mortgaged Premises. Should court proceedings be instituted, Borrower hereby consents to the entry of an order to effect and carry out the provisions of subparagraph 15A(3) above. While in possession of the Mortgaged Premises, Lender shall have the following powers:
- (1) To collect the rents and manage, lease, alter and repair the Mortgaged Premises, obtain insurance and in general have all powers and rights customarily incident to absolute ownership; and
- (2) To pay out of the rents so collected, and in such order as Lender may determine, the management and repair charges, taxes, insurance, commissions, fees and all other expenses and, after creating reasonable reserves, apply the balance (if any) on account of the indebtedness secured hereby.
- C. Lender may remain in possession of the Mortgaged Premises from and after any foreclosure action and during any period of redemption (if not herein waived). Lender shall incur no liability for, nor shall Borrower assert any claim, set-off or recoupment as a result of, any action taken while Lender is in possession of the Mortgaged Premises, except only for Lender's own gross negligence or willful misconduct. In the event no foreclosure proceedings are commenced, Lender may remain in possession as long as an Event of Default exists.
- D. In order to facilitate Lender's exercise of the rights, powers and remedies granted above, Borrower hereby irrevocably appoints Lender its true and lawful attorney to act in its name and stead for the purpose of effectuating any sale, assignment, transfer or delivery authorized above, whether pursuant to power of sale or otherwise, and to execute and deliver all such deeds, bills of sale, leases, assignments and other instruments as Lender may deem necessary and appropriate. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if requested by Lender or any purchaser from Lender, Borrower shall ratify and confirm any such sale, assignment, transfer or delivery by executing and delivering to Lender or such purchaser all appropriate deeds, bills of sale, leases, assignments and other instruments as may be designated in such request. Further, Borrower agrees that Lender may be a purchaser of the Mortgaged Premises or any part thereof or any interest therein at any sale, whether pursuant to power of sale or otherwise, and may apply upon the purchase price the indebtedness secured hereby. Any purchaser at any sale shall acquire good title to the property so purchased, free of the lien of this Mortgage and free of all rights of redemption in Borrower. The receipt of the officer making the sale

Triangula de la companya de la compa

becomes acquireus had est size destrict to the first of t

indu integral Dodi Matta (Sasof Lore) i cos electriment el città d'Allia Bas pagnog Els-over Lorenep di Sasouni, tural el Discourci in la città de la città de la città de la città de Amo (o prombé les formes de la città d

es reduce dude el lità ibeccellos de company de la conservation de conservation de la con

described is substituted as a second of the second of the

### UNOFFICIAL COPY (evit.C-2)

under judicial proceedings or of Lender shall be sufficient discharge to the purchaser for the purchase money and such purchaser shall not be responsible for the proper application thereof.

E. The proceeds of any sale of the Mortgaged Premises or part thereof or any interest therein, whether pursuant to power of sale or otherwise hereunder, and all amounts received by Lender by reason of any holding, operation or management of the Mortgaged Premises or any part thereof, together with any other monies at the time held by Lender, shall be applied in the following order:

First: To all costs and expenses of the sale of the Mortgaged Premises or any part thereof or any interest therein, or entering upon, taking possession of, removal from, holding, operating and managing the Mortgaged Premises or any part thereof, as the case may be, together with (a) the costs and expenses of any receiver of the Mortgaged Premises or any part thereof appointed pursuant hereto and (b) any taxes, assessments or other charges, prior to the lien of this Mortgage, which Lender may consider necessary or desirable to pay;

Second: To any indebtedness secured by this Mortgage and at the time due and payable, other than the indebtedness with respect to the Note at the time outstanding;

Third: To all amounts of principal, premium, if any, and interest at the time due and payable on the Note at the time outstanding (whether at maturity or on a date fixed for any installment payment or any prepayment or by declaration or acceleration or otherwise), including interest at the Default Rate on any overdue principal and premium and (to the extent permitted under applicable law) on any overdue interest; and, in case such monies shall be insufficient to pay in full the amount so due and unpaid upon the Note, then, first, to the payment of all amounts of interest at the time due and payable on the Note, and second, to the payment of all amounts of principal and premium, if any, at the time due and payable on the Note; and

Fourth: The balance, if any, to the person or entity then entitled thereto pursuant to applicable state law.

F. BORROWER HEREBY WAIVES ANY AND ALL RIGHTS OF REDEMPTION UNDER ANY JUDGMENT OF FORECLOSURE OF THIS MORTGAGE, AND ANY REDEMPTION RIGHTS GRANTED BY THE "ILLINOIS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE LAW" ("IMFL"), ON BEHALF OF BORROWER, THE TRUST ESTATE AND ALL PERSONS BENEFICIALLY INTERESTED THEREIN, AND EACH AND EVERY PERSON ACQUIRING ANY INTEREST IN OR TITLE TO THE MORTGAGED PREMISES SUBSEQUENT TO THE DATE OF THIS MORTGAGE. Further, Borrower hereby waives the benefit of all appraisement, valuation, stay or extension laws, and any reinstatement rights (e.g., as under Section 15-1602 of the IMFL), now or hereafter in force, and all rights of marshalling in the event of any sale hereunder of the Mortgaged Premises or any part thereof or any interest therein.

### 16. Rights are Cumulative.

Each right, power and remedy of Lender now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power and remedy provided for in this Mortgage, and

### AND UNOFFICIAL COPY

os empedos) o desindanda en Ilada parto do na elembro e el traso e el traso de la comitar el combos Las ses son libras de estados nosas bas que o basarada e el el trasolabación ella

outen in a company to the set of the control of the

popping the selection of the entries of the entries of the established on the selection of the entries of the e

eds se bee perspised (Leds - yet best use extracted the fill of the edition of the edge o

pendental los (yes di pendenta di depis organistra di depis de la compania de la

The Itians near continues to about a sit of evants. The continues of the c

ALPONE MOTORNELS OF THE MALES OF THE STATE O

#### g gyag filozofi (gyag gyag i g

de galdeles testestes la company de la compaña de la compa

the exercise of a right, power or remedy shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise of any other right, power or remedy, and, except as otherwise expressly provided for herein, notice by Lender of such exercise is not required to be given.

#### 17. Compromise of Actions.

Any action, proceeding or claim made or brought by Lender pursuant to or under this Mortgage, or otherwise, may be compromised, withdrawn or otherwise dealt with by Lender without any notice to or approval of Borrower, except as otherwise provided in this Mortgage.

#### 18. No Waiver by Lender.

No delay or failure by Lender to insist upon the strict performance of any provision hereof or of the Note or to exercise any right, power or remedy provided for herein or therein as a consequence of any default hereunder or increunder, and no acceptance of any payment of the principal, interest of prepayment premium, if any, on the Note during the continuance of any such default, shall constitute a waiver of any such provision, such default or such right, power or remedy or shall preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, power or remedy. No waiver of any default hereunder shall affect or alter this Mortgage, which shall continue in full force and effect with respect to any other then existing or subsequent default.

#### 19. Further Assurances.

The Borrower, at its expense will promptly execute, acknowledge and deliver such instruments and take such actions as Lender from time to time may reasonably request, including, but not limited, to separate security agreements, financing statements and estoppel letters, for the further assurance to Lender of the properties and rights now or hereafter subjected to the lien hereof or assigned hereunder or intended so to be.

#### 20. Defeasance.

If Borrower shall pay the principal, interest and premium, if any, due under the Note in accordance with the terms thereof, and if it shall pay all other sums payable hereunder and shall comply with all other terms hereof and of the Note, the Loan Documents and the Other Liabilities, then this Mortgage and the estate and rights hereov created (except as to Borrower's obligations under Paragraphs 7 and 25 nereof) shall cease, terminate and become void, and thereupon Lender, upon the written request and at the expense of Borrower, shall execute and deliver to Borrower such instruments as shall be required to evidence of record the satisfaction of this Mortgage and the lien thereof, and any sums at the time held by Lender for the account of Borrower pursuant hereto shall be paid over to and as Borrower may direct.

### 21. Definitions of "Borrower", "Lender" "Other Liabilities" and "Loan Documents".

Wherever used in this Mortgage, unless the context clearly indicates a contrary intent or unless otherwise specifically provided herein: the term "Borrower" shall, in addition to the aforesaid Trustee, be deemed to mean and include (a) any subsequent owner of the Mortgaged Premises, (b)

## PROFIESCO.

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

entre de la composició de la composició

#### 

standard productive of the standard of the serves of t The serves of the standard of the serves of t

#### (2) (2) (1) (2) (2) (2) (3) (4) (2) (4) (4)(4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)

consequence discuss seed in equilibrium of the control of the cont

#### 1、\$1、他们通过BBB(1)基础规范(1)\$P\$

the explainmenties to receive fineward for the expression of the control of the c

There is the president the second were control and the second of the sec

### The book of the second of the

servation to provide a contraction of the contraction of the servation of the contraction of th

each present or subsequent beneficiary under the aforesaid Trust Agreement, (c) each general partner of any partnership beneficiary and each owner of more than twenty-five percent (25%) of the outstanding stock of any corporate beneficiary, and (d) each maker, and any present or subsequent guarantor, of the Note; the term "Lender" shall, in addition to the mortgagee named herein, be deemed to also include any subsequent holder of the Note; the terms "Other Liabilities" and "Loan Documents" shall have those meanings as are set forth in the Note.

#### 22. Authorization By Beneficiaries.

The Trustee has been duly authorized and directed by all of the beneficiaries and holders of power of direction under the aforesaid Trust Agreement to execute and deliver this Mortgage.

#### 23. Permitted Contests.

Borrower, at its expense, may contest by appropriate legal proceedings conducted in good faith and with due diligence, the amount or validity or application, in whole or in part, of any Imposition or lien therefor or the validity of any lien or other instrument of record affecting the Mortgaged Premises or any part thereof, provided that (a) neither the Mortgaged Premises nor any part thereof or interest therein would be in any danger of being sold, forfeited or lost, (b) neither Borrower nor Lender would be in any danger of any additional civil or any criminal liability for failure to comply therewith, and (c) Borrower shall have set aside on its books adequate reserves with respect thereto and shall have furnished such security, if any, as may be required in the proceedings or as may be reasonably required by Lender.

### 24. Tax and Insurance Premium Derosits.

- A. Unless otherwise agreed in whiting, Borrower shall pay Lender monthly such sums ("deposits") as Lender shall from time to time require for the purpose of accumulating (at least sixty (60) days in advance of each of the due dates thereof) amounts sufficient for the full payment of the Impositions, and of the premiums for the insulance coverages required under Paragraph 5 above, due hereafter from time to time.
- B. Such deposits are hereby pledged for the further security of this Mortgage, shall earn no interest and may be applied it its option by Lender toward the reduction of any past due indebtedness secured hereby, and no third party shall have any rights therein or as to the application thereof.
- C. Lender shall have no duty or responsibility to apply the deposits toward, or to inquire as to the validity or accuracy of, any Impositions or insurance premiums; however, if Borrower is not then in default under this Mortgage, and upon its request and presentation of the proper bills or invoices therefor, Lender shall cause the same to be paid from and to the extent of the deposits then on hand.

The control of the co

### Carefree Exilination (Fig. 40) (40) (20) (50) (50)

មា<mark>មថា ៩ភាពប្រិស្ត និវត្ត ទុស់ តែមានសម្លាប់ថៃ សភាស ស</mark>ភាពប្រាស់ ១ភាពស កូម៉ាល់កាលកាលប្រាស់ក្រសាប្រាស់ប្រឹក្សាប៉ុ ប្រែការដោះ ស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិសម្លាប់ ប្រឹក្សាសម្រេច ស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិ សុខបញ្ជាប់ (1885) ស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិ

#### Cartifornial Confidences Carti

\*\*Hoser.cog fapaf o riscionega opt allaen ope relation de la como de la como

### LEADER LANGE AND ASSESSED AND ASSESSED ASSESSED.

mediane van Afrika mediamen gergene in die entry de een de eersteld een alle een een een een een een een een e An oonsteld van vroë (Od), greke verst de book een die een die een die een een een een een een bed An vroegen die en vroë (Od), greke versteld een die een die een die een die een een een een een die een die e An vroegen die en vroë van die een die die een An vroeg die en die een die een

in anticompose moderal configurations, solvento asion of the contract of the property of the configuration of the

saeraem

### UNOFFICIAL GORY Devit.C-2

#### Expense of Litigation and Preparation therefor. 25.

If any litigation or proceedings (including, but not limited to, foreclosure, probate or bankruptcy proceedings) with respect to the Lender's rights, security, interest or lien (collectively, "rights") in, to or under this Mortgage, the Note, the Loan Documents or the Mortgaged Premises, are threatened or commenced and under which the Lender is or would be a proper party or participant, all costs, expenses and reasonable attorneys' fees incurred by or on behalf of Lender in the prosecution, defense or protection of its rights, or in preparation therefore, shall be immediately due and payable by Borrower, with interest at the Default Rate, and are secured hereby.

#### 26. Disclaimer by Lender.

Lender shall not be liable to any party for services performed or obligations due in connection with the Loan. Lender shall not be liable for any debts or claims accruing in favor of any par ties against Borrower or against the Mortgaged Premises. The Borrower is not nor shall be an agent of Lender for any purposes, and Lender is not a venture partner with Borrower in any manner whatsoever. Approvals granted by Lender for any matters covered under this Mortgage shall be narrowly construed to cover only the parties and facts identified in any written approval or, if not in writing, such approvals shall be deemed solely for the benefit of Borrower.

#### Maximum Indebtedness Secured Hereby.

This Mortgage does and shall secure the proceeds of the Loan, all amounts due Lender hereunder and unce: the Note, the Loan Documents and the Other Liabilities, as well as any non-obligatory future advances made by Lender to or for Borrower; however, at no time shall the total indebtedness secured hereby (excluding any obligatory advances hereunder) exceed an amount equal to 500% of the aforeseid principal amount of the Note.

28. Debt Service Coverage Ratio: At all times during the term of the Loan, Borrower shall maintain a "Debt Service Coverage Ratio" of at least 1.20. As used herein, the term "Debt Service Coverage Ratio" means the quotient derived when "Net Operating Income" (as chat term is hereinafter defined) is divided by the then applicable "Debt Service Payment". As used herein, the term "Debt Service Payment" for any reriod of time means interest and principal payable to Lender pursuant to the terms of the Note, other than principal and interest due at, or upon a acceleration of, maturity. At Lender's request, Borrower shall furnish such evidence, including, without limitation, certified reports, statements and photocopies of leases, in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to Lender, as Lender shall require to verify Borrower's compliance with the foregoing requirement. Borrower's failure to supply any such requested information within thirty (30) days after the date of Lender's request for such material, or Borrower's failure to maintain (or to adequately secure the Lender as to any difference from time to time between the C existing and) the required Debt Service Coverage Ratio, shall constitute ( an "Event of Default" hereunder and under the Note. As used herein, the or term "Net Operating Income" for any period of time means and includes: (a) all of Borrower's operating gross receipts derived during that period

## POCTOR!

### UNOFFICIAL COPY

case compart productions in the Law stocking of the traffic being

ាំស្នាត់ ស្បានទៅ ប្រធាន ប្រធាន ប្រធានប្រទេស ប្រធានប្រធាន ប្រធាន ប្បក្ស ប្រធាន ប្តី ប្រធាន ប្

#### and the set out are subject to the

effecti et com come mon gamen et com et com

### 

fini (ning) and ap stangering but so the live land special of the standard finite and the standard land the standard search for the standard search fine and the standard finite search for the standard finite search finite search for the standard finite search finite sea

in second and called second lie if a little content of the limit of the little content o

### UNOFFICIAL COPY levit.C-2

from any and all sources and in any way, manner or respect relating to and/or arising from the Mortgaged Premises and/or the operation thereof (including, but not limited to, rental and leasehold income, expense reimbursements, service income, parking income, concession income and other operating income), adjusted by deducting (b) normal and customary operating and maintenance expenses attributable to the Mortgaged Premises, including, but not limited to, costs of ordinary and necessary repair and maintenance, costs of cleaning and janitorial service and supplies, management fees (if any incurred), leasing commissions, costs of utilities, real estate taxes and insurance premiums, and payments of principal or interest (other than the Debt Service Payment), but excluding depreciation, partnership or corporate distributions, capital expenditures, state, local or federal income taxes, and the Debt Service Payment.

- 29. Environmental Matters. The Borrower further represents to and covenants and agrees with the Lender as follows:
- A. Borrower will not use, generate, manufacture, produce, store, release, discharge, or dispose of on, under or about the Mortgaged Premises, or transport to or from the Mortgaged Premises any "Hazardous Substance" (as defined herein) in excess of any applicable statutory or regulatory limits, or allow any other person or entity to do so;
- B. Borrower shall keep and maintain the Mortgaged Premises in compliance with, and shall not cause or permit the Mortgaged Premises to be in violation of any "Environmental Law" (as defined herein), or allow any other person or entity to do so:
- C. Borrower shall give written notice to the Lender immediately upon Borrower's discovery of any of the following:
  - (1) any proceeding or inquiry by a governmental authority, whether local, state or federal, with respect to the presence of any Hazardous Substance on the Mortgaged Premises or the migration thereof from or to other property;
  - (2) all claims made or threatened by any third party against the Borrower or the Mortgaged Premises relating to any loss or injury resulting from any Hazardous Substance; and
  - (3) any occurrence or condition on any real property adjoining or in the vicinity of the Mortgaged Premises that could cause the Mortgaged Premises or any part thereof to be subject to any restriction on the ownership, occupancy, transferability or use of the Mortgaged Premises under any Environmental Law;
- D. Lender shall have the right to join and participate in, as a party if it so elects, any legal proceedings or actions initiated in connection with any Environmental Law and the Borrower hereby agrees to pay any attorneys' fees thereby incurred by the Lender in connection therewith;
- E. Borrower will protect, indemnify, defend and hold harmless the Lender, its directors, officers, employees, agents, contractors, attor-

89619640

es galino fequito especial de la companse del companse de la companse de la companse della compa

ាស្ថិត ស៊ីន និងនិស្សមានប្រទេស ក៏នៅលើបានបើបានមានមានស្ថិត មេស៊ី។ បានប្រហែលប្រហែលប្រហែលប្រហែលប្រហែលប្រហែលប្រហែលប្ បានប្រហែលប្រហែលប្រហែលប្រហែលប្រហែលប្រហែលប្រហែលប្រហែលប្រហែលប្រហែលប្រហែលប្រហែលប្រហែលប្រហែលប្រហែលប្រហែលប្រហែលប្រហែ

្នុងប្រជាជា គ្រោះ ប្រជាជា ប្រជ មន្តិសេសស្តី ប្រជាជា ស្ត្រី ស្ត្រី ស្ត្រី ស្ត្រី ស្ត្រី ស្ត្រី ប្រជាជា ប្រជាជា ប្រជាជា ប្រជាជា ប្រជាជា ប្រជាជា មន្ត្រីស្តី ប្រជាជា ប្រជាជា ស្ត្រីស្ត្រី ស្ត្រី ស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្ត្រី ស្ត្រីស្ត្រី ស្ត្រី ស្ត្រីស្ត្រី ស្ត្រី ស្ត្

Heat mi Realment Registros Him a livitar and Him to it. A compart of the second of the second second

A todas tommuna de tradition de la completa del completa de la completa del completa de la completa del la completa del la completa de la completa del la completa

្រុម្ម ដែលមានក្រោយ ដែលមានក្រោយមេខាស់ ខេត្ត ប្រជាជន្លើន ប្រជាជន្លើន ប្រជាជន្លើន ប្រជាជន្លើន ប្រជាជន្លើន ប្រជាជន ក្រុមប្រជាជន្លាស់ ប្រជាជន្លើន ប្រជាជន្លើន ប្រជាជន្លើន ប្រជាជន្លើន ប្រជាជន្លើន ប្រជាជន្លើន ប្រជាជន្លើន ប្រជាជន្ ក្រុមប្រជាជន្លើយ ប្រជាជន្លើន ប្រជាជន្លើន ប្រជាជន្លើន ប្រជាជន្លើន ប្រជាជន្លើន ប្រជាជន្លើន ប្រជាជន្លើយ ប្រជាជន្លើ

TERLES VILES IN LOS VOS VI BUT V LIVE TO E VAS OS PRICESES SERVIDENTE DOS SULTED DE LOS ENOBESONES DEPROVANTO DOS DEL COMO DE L

entinikojn s. pod sucesta i is sa njeno se inicionen un se inicionen se inicionen se inicionen se inicionen inicionen inicionen se inic

្នាក់ក្រុមត្រូវ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រែស្ថាន ស្រុសស្រាស់ ស្រែស្រាស់ ស្រេសស្រាស់ ស្រែស ស្រែសស្រាស់ ស្រុសស្រាស់ ស្រុស ស្រុសស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រេស ស្រេសស្រាស់ ស្រេសស្រាស់ ស្រេសស្រាស់ ស្រួន ស្រេសស្រាស់ ស្រុសស្រាស់ ស្រុសស្រាស់

### UNOFFICIAL COPY levit.C-2

neys, other representatives, successors and assigns from and against any and all loss, damage, cost, expense or liability, including by way of illustration and not limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees and court costs, directly or indirectly arising out of attributable to the use, generation, manufacture, production, storage, release, threatened release, discharge, disposal, or presence of Hazardous Substance on, under or about the Mortgaged Premises, including, without limitation, (1) all forseeable consequential damages and (2) the costs of any required or necessary repair, cleanup or detoxification of the Mortgaged Premises and the preparation and implementation of any closure, remedial or other required plans. The obligations of the Borrower under this Paragraph shall survive any release, satisfaction, termination or extinguishment of this Mortgage and/or the lien hereof, and not withstanding the "defeasance" provisions of Paragraph 20 above.

- In the event that any investigation, site monitoring, containment, cleanup, removal, restoration or other remedial work of any kind or nature whatsoever (the "Remedial Work") is reasonably necessary or desirable under any divilicable local, state or federal law or regulation, any judicial order, or by any governmental or nongovernmental entity or person because of, or in connection with, the current or future presence, suspected, presence, release or suspected release of a Hazardous Substance in or into the care of a contract t stance in or into the Fir, soil, ground water, surface water or soil vapor at, on, about, under or within the Mortgaged Premises, or any portion thereof, the Borrower shall within thirty (30) days after written demand for performance thereof by the Lender or other party or governmental entity or agency (or such shorter period of time as may be required under any applicable law, regulation, order or agreement), commence to perform and thereafter diligently prosecute to completion, all such Remedial All Remedial Work shall be performed by one or more contractors, approved in advance in writing by the Lender, and under the supervision of a consulting engineer approved in advance in writing by the Lender. All costs and expenses of such Remedial Work shall be paid by the Borrower, including, without limitation, the charges of such contractor and the consulting engineer, and the Lender's reasonable attorneys' costs incurred in connection with the monitoring or review of such Remedial Work. In the event that the Borrower shall fail to timely commence, or cause to be commenced, or fail to diligently prosecute to completion, such Remedial Work, the Lender may, but shall not be required to, cause such Remedial Work to be performed and all costs and Oxpenses thereof incurred in connection therewith shall become part of the indebtedness secured hereby;
- G. Without the Lender's prior written consent, which shall not be unreasonably withheld, Borrower shall not take any remedial action in response to the presence of any Hazardous Substance on, under, or about the Mortgaged Premises, nor enter into any settlement agreement, consent decree, or other compromise in respect to any Hazardous Substance claims. Said consent may be withheld, without limitation, if the Lender, in its reasonable judgment, determines that said remedial action, settlement, consent, or compromise might impair the value of the Lender's security hereunder; provided, however, that the Lender's prior consent shall not be necessary in the event that the presence of Hazardous Substances in, on, under, or about the Premises either poses an immediate threat to the health, safety, or welfare of any individual or is of such a nature that an immediate remedial response is necessary, and it is not possible to

## PARTARIA

### S-District UNOFFICIAL COPY

The property of the source of the second of

entropia roma to a por facilities and the control of the control o

មជា មជា មានដែលមាន នៅប្រាស់ ប្រាស់ ប្រទេខ ប្រាស់ ប្រស់ ប្រាស់ ប្រស់ ប្រាស់ ប្សាស់ ប្រាស់ ប្រាស់ ប្រាស់ ប្រាស់ ប្រាស់ ប្រាស់ ប្រាស់ ប្រាស់ ប្រស

### UNOFFICIAL COPY levit.C-2

obtain the Lender's consent before taking such action, provided that in such event the Borrower shall notify the Lender as soon as practicable of any action so taken. Lender agrees not to withhold its consent, when such consent is required hereunder, if either (1) particular remedial action is ordered by a court of competent jurisdiction, or (2) the Borrower establishes to the reasonable satisfaction of the Lender that there is no reasonable alternative to such remedial action that would result in materially less impairment of the Lender's security hereunder;

- H. For purposes of the within Paragraph, the following terms shall have the meanings as set forth below:
- (1) "Environmental Laws" means any local, state or federal law, statute, ordinance, or regulation pertaining to health, industrial hygiene, or the environmental conditions on, under or about the Mortgaged Premises, including, but not limited to, the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act of 1980 ("CERCLA") as amended, 42 U.S.C. Section 9501 et seq., the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act of 1976 ("KTA") as amended, 42 U.S.C. Section 6901 et seq., and the Illinois Environmental Protection Act ("IEPA") (Ill. Rev. Stat. ch. 111-1/2, par. 1001 et seq.);
  - (2) "Hazardous Substance" means:
    - (a) Those substances included within the definitions 'of any one or more of the terms "hazardous substances," "hazardous materials", "toxic substances," and "solid waste" in CERCLA, RCRA, IFFA, and the Hazardous Materials Transportation Act as amended 49 U.S.C. Section 1801 et seq., and in the regulations promulgated pursuant to said laws or under any other applicable state law;
    - (b) Those substances listed in the United States Department of Transportation Table (49 C.F. 172.010 and amendments thereto) or by the Environmental Protection Agency (or any successor agency) as hazardous substances (40 CFR Part 302 and amendments thereto);
    - (c) Such other substances, materials and wastes which are or become regulated under applicable local, state or federal laws, or which are classified as hazardous or toxic under local, state, or federal laws or regulations, and
    - (d) Any material, waste or substance which is (1) petroleum, (ii) asbestos, (iii) polychlorinated biphynyle, (iv) designated as a "hazardous substance" in or pursuant to the Clean Water Act, 33 U.S.C. Section 1251 et seq.; (v) flammable explosives; or (vi) radioactive materials.
  - 30. Additional Agreements of Borrower.
- A. Upon Lender's request, Borrower shall confirm in writing to Lender, or its designee, the amount then due hereunder and under the Note.

## STOP TOP TO

### UNOFFICIAL COPY

of tests beckerous inches an amb on the transfer of the control of

Tilede garani garantici edit edit engrese e etter et in etter etat etat et in etter etat.

werf learness to weeke (learness of the second of the seco

Canaden - Poudados destruction (15

The state of the s

to describe enter a substant to the substant enter the substant of the substan

is a man singsia medicama (basa mialami) kan persambuntua (basa makami) kan (basa makami) kan (basa makami) kan Bengambi (basa makami) kan persambungan mengenti mengentikan kan bengan bengan basa mengenti mengenti mengenti Bengan persambungan persambungan mengentikan bengan bengan

unskings in engalist incorporation of

the Collection of the Adolegie Populat, Geropwer sends confirm in writing to becomes, or it discusses, the community the herederies and under the second

UNOFFICIAL COPY levit.C-2

- If the time for payment of part or all of the indebtedness secured hereby be extended at any time or times, if the Note be renewed, modified or replaced, or if any security for the Note be released. rower and all other parties now or hereafter liable for payment of or all of such indebtedness or interested in the Mortgaged Premises shall be held to consent to such extensions, renewals, modifications, replacements and releases, and their liability and the lien hereof and the Other Liabilities and the Lender's rights hereunder and thereunder shall continue in full force, the right of recourse against all such parties being reserved by Lender.
- This Mortgage shall be binding upon Borrower and its successors and assigns, and all persons claiming under or through Borrower or any such successor or assign, and shall inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by Lender and its successors and assigns.
- The headings in this Mortgage are for purposes of reference D. only and shall not limit or otherwise affect the meaning hereof.
- If any provision of this Mortgage or the application thereof to any person, party or circumstance shall be invalid or unenforceable under applicable law, such event shall not affect, impair or render invalid or unenforceable the remainder of this Mortgage nor any other provision hereof, nor shall it effect the application of any provision hereof to other persons, parties or circumstances.
- This Mortgage is executed and delivered at Chicago, Illinois and shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois. Actions for all disputes and claims hereunder shall, at Lender's option, be commenced in or transferred to such Department (and such Division or District thereof) of the Circuit Court of Cook County as the Lender may select. Borrower hereby waives any right now or in the future to remove any such action to the Courts of the United States of America.
- The Borrower certifies that the Loan is an exempted transaction under the Truth-In-Lending Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 1601 et seq., and constitutes a business loan under the provisions of Chapter 17, Paragraph 6404 of the Illinois Revised Statutes.
- All terms and provisions of the Note are hereby incorporated herein by reference; in the event of a conflict between any provisions of this Mortgage and any provisions of the Note, the provisions designated by the Lender, in its sole discretion, shall prevail.
- The "Permitted Encumbrances" referred to herein shall mean only those title or survey matters which are approved by Lender at the time of the initial disbursement of the proceeds of the Loan.
- The Lender is hereby subrogated to any mortgage (or other) lien which is discharged, in whole or in part, by the proceeds of the Loan.
- This Mortgage may not be amended, modified, or terminated examinant to written agreement between Lender and Borrower. cept pursuant to written agreement between Lender and Borrower.

## are Tapero

### S-MARKED UNOFFICIAL COPY

es asserbendessi bil lo lus to requis deserge, let alla ella ella alla provincia de la contrata del contrata de la contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del la contrata de la contrata de

tadesenouse etf the powerous index ; It was not fively equipmed to the common of the second education of the common of the commo

contestadas filos de organia (com os estados estados estados en los destados estados en los estados en los est En la composição de como estados en los estados en

ad tours of emidenticed address every all and its over any late is a second of the contract of

can historia provide du transpirio de la composició de la

deduces and the first control of the control of the least of the control of the first of the control of the con

tadagographet ydrated ore stok att en aminiskung bit alle ille die de amagendere kan beskele kan beskele te di In amalekkeng gra negetsel datlinen a it ille telekt in telekt i telekt i telekt. Bedenginab andre tvong sein janok och ile telektional ynd bet datlik som die ille I taveng litte kantonen och en kantonen och beskelet i dat som die sette beskelet.

viamamamu simim offered of bearsons reconstantion to this to refe 🛇 .l. for Emand Edit Harman and the constant of the constan

mail (madro-ym) opagales (mails) by repender viscost at the second section of a last

lakis Destrictions in the History hards as asserted in the Second Second Second Second Research and Research Re

### UNOFFICIAL COPY levit.C-2

#### 31. Notices.

Any notice, demand or other communication intended to be given pursuant to the terms hereof (collectively, "notice") shall be in writing and shall be delivered by personal service or mailed to the following addresses or such other address within the United States as the party to receive such notice hereafter designates to the other parties by written

If to Borrower:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO Trust No. 43140 33 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60690 Attn: Land Trust Department

With Copy to:

Bernard Leviton 1839 North Lincoln Chicago, Illinois 60014

If to Lender:

LASALLE BANK LAKE VIEW 3201 North Ashland Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60657 Attn: Commercial Real Estate Department

Any such notice shall be deemed given as of: (a) the date of delivery, if given by personal service, or (b) the second business day following the date of the mailing, if sent by certified mail with postage prepaid and return receipt requested. Rejection of or failure to accept a notice, or the inability to deliver same because of an address change of which no notice was given, shall be deemed to constitute receipt of the notice sent. Personal service upon the Lender shall be valid only if made upon one of its officers.

This Mortgage is executed by the Exculpation of Trustee. aforesaid Trustee in the exercise of the authority conferred upon it as such Trustee and not in its individual capacity. Other than the warranty hereby made that it possesses full power and authority to execute this Mortgage, nothing contained herein shall be construed as creating any liability on the Trustee, in its individual capacity, to pay the Note or any interest that may accrue thereon or any fee or charge that may become payable under this Mortgage or the Note, or to perform any covenant (either expressed or implied) contained in this Mortgage or the Note. So far as the Trustee, its banking association or corporation and its successors are concerned, the Lender and the holder of the Note shall, in the event of a default hereunder or thereunder, look solely to any one or more of the following for the payment of the indebtedness due under the Note or this Mortgage: (a) the assets of the Trust, including the Mortgaged Premises and the rents, issues and profits thereof, by the enforcement of the lien hereby or thereby created; and (b) the enforcement of any remedy available under the Loan Documents. The foregoing exculpation shall not apply to, nor limit or affect the liability hereunder or thereounder of, any other obligor. institution.

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

enden notification becomes of order the entropy of the contract entropy of the contract of th

AMERICAN ARTENARA OF CARRESCO CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CARRESCO CONTRACTOR CONTR

The Section of Fig.

1. A Straight Co. 2012 (1977)

eniv tana kata basala nagan besinek darek edit 1**089**0 obsailat ane et neva istonomia kana ar anganggan

Let use the content of the content of the content of the deed of distributed as a content of the content of the

edited on, it yes being the control of the control

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Borrower has caused this Mortgage to be duly executed.

> AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid.

> > 7th Clarks

DOOR THE OF CONTRACTOR OF CONT Prepared by, and to be MAILED TO:

JOHN J. TURNER LAW OFFICES OF VICTOR J. CACCIATORE 527 South Wells Street Chicago, Illinois 60607

BOX 333

 $\alpha$ 

TE STEMENT ENTROPY, THE EMERGEST MAN CAUSED this Wereigage to be dily Carlotte Barry

ALL PROCESS CROSS COM COMES TRACTED AND CONTROLS as agreers as and vilcopened the coerce 1,110,000,000

Descared by, and to be welled to:

John J. Tenner

LAW OFFICES OF TUROR J. TACK

127 South Wells Crear

200 304 3 Thinoid 6860 

(i)

いならのようのが 120, 1 Ç.,...

### UNOFFICIAL COPY Levit.c-2 mtg

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF C O O K

		The foregoi	ng Instru	ment was ac	knowledged	before me
pA	J. MICHARY	MINIAR -	, the	VICE PRES	IDF:rr	of, and
by	Naire Bosati	Feley	, the	ASSISTANT SEC	-	of, AMERICAN
NATIONAL	L BANK AND	TRUST COMP				king associa-
tion, or	ı behalf o	f the assoc	iation ac	Trustee,	DEC 2	7 man
			- 	indscee, t	on curs we	. ISKspay
of		1989.				
54	9499C408666F36 <b>4</b> 0	10000441 001 1440401	- \ S			
ş	"OFFICIA	V SEALM	8	The Control of the Co		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Ž	l'olary Euleic.	State of Illingis		W. J. W.		2000
	his commission			NOTARE	-PUBLIC	
COMMISSI	on Expires		T		•	*
		·		· ·		en e
				4		
			•	7/		
			•			
				, C	//	
			•		$T_{0}$	
						<b>S</b> C.
						(C)
					•	-0
			•			

i a plo o jao koando: i sudaron izo aanas

on beignd begind me	well the lighter process of	raul galege	yes one		
bas to	man and grade and an arrangement of the second	en de la companya de			
MADINERS LEG	and the second s	ins Marie V			***
-atooess priking issocia-					
POR CONTRACTOR	in Centural in	and in the sec	en articles of	38.00 E 3 1 S 1	, soj t
O <sub>X</sub>			4031 <sub>10.00</sub>		
<i>y</i>			g i gaga na an air a	n yn jwin i king.	
	SYNATOR			er i de la compania d	
	TO	( anterior			greenoj).
		4hx			
		J.C.			
			9/4/		
			'SC	)_	
				1/0	

#### EXHIBIT "A"

LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 IN M. WALKER'S RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 11 AND 12 IN THE SUBDIVISION BY THE HEIRS OF WILLIAM KNOKE, OF PART OF THE NORTH 20 ACRES OF THE SOUTH 50 ACRES OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEXIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Common Address: 707-17 Wellington/2951-59 North Clark St. Chicago, Illinois

Permanent Tax \$0,14-28-111-001

SAR HE IN GRAIDS WILL BULK HELVING BURGED BURGED AND A COLORS OF A STORE AND A STORE OF A STORE i e provene el centre entre el maridente de parte de <mark>gent os tink</mark> sent<mark>on in</mark> Refere de l'en electro e conece do de el voca avac de **de min ministrativ**a sento avac. Roctores el conservo do mente, especial de 1844 de 1844 de 1858 antigo entrecesar Costable Comment Sent of Carling and

The first of the control of the cont

SCOTON A